
By: -----J----'--------''''---=-----~~
PATRICKWEST, City Manag~ M- dl

10m 0 lea
Assistant City Manager By:

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34311
343ll

RE: Renewal One of ITB FS 16~104, Contract No. 34311 for as needed for street sweeper brooms
to the City of Long Beach (BPFM16000040)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34311 is made and entered as of June 8, 2018, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and United Rotary Brush Corporation.

Contract No. 34311 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to 07/26/19

X 2. $275,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.--

__ .: 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

__ 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "G", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

__ 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this--
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this--~
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

__ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out~of~tate Contractor

CONTRACTOR:

ignature)

R ;.V{C 0 {rrTY1
(Signature)

I{Jkf S4-'-=:4~
(Print I Type Name)

President! Vice President! Secretary I
(circle one)

I Vice President! Secretary I Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:



EXHIBIT B
City of Long Beach
Contract Renewal Pricing - Renewal 1
Contract 34311
United Rotary Brush

Product Description URB Part Number Bid Price
Renewal %
Price Increase

iPo1y Wrap Kit
,

26-083666ELP3R :: $199.80:; $204.80: 2.50%:,,(_~~.~.~ __~__ ~_~W_W~_W_._ .. _.. __ ... _.W ____ ~_M ___ ~~W~~ WM~W_W _______________ RR~ __ r_~ ____ ~_~~~~~~_f_~~~___·____,__............ ,
:Poly Wrap Reconditioned : 28-083666ELP3R :: $133.20:: $136.53: 2.50%:~____ ~____ ~_______ WW_N~~N~ __WW._.W._._W~ __~______ ~_~~ WW~MN~NWMN __ ~ ____ N~W __ w~wwL ___ ~~ _____ w~J __ L~N~NWW_.~ __ ••J __ •• --- ••••••••.•••• ..1

:Elgin 7873221 Steel Brush Equivalent : ~;:~.~!.~~~~.........LL...$?~:Q9J._~... j.~~·?~L 2.50%:L _________ ~ _________ ~~_~ ________ ~_~ ___ • __ • ___ • __ • __ ~~ .............. ---.., _. ""

[Elgin 7873221 Steel Brush Equivalent
,

41-POELP4 J t $ I t $ , 2.50%:, :: 60.76:: 62.28:,



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of Kansas
County of =SQbf\~Qa )

On qLJI l!. beforeme, ~ """S,: <'Q 'l:1.r-~S.\-.1r<:
(insert name and tit e of the officer)

personally appeared ~~~\<.... O\So'"'\ -L J\..csq\ ~blY\a ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Kansas that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature~IJ'~' f\1~ (Seal)

OPTIONAL

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of
this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

b1./~INDIVIDUAL
~ CORPORATE OFFICER

P ru: Jev\~ (£h?~~tJ)L~V\4od if

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

D PARTNER(S) D LIMITED
D GENERAL

D ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
D TRUSTEE(S)
D GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
D OTHER:

NUMBER OF PAGES

DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTlTY(IES):

~,(!.:: 6 k",,\ SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE


